		Docume	nt Page 1 of 10	
Fill	l in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
WE	ESTERN DISTRICT OF WISC	CONSIN	_	
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V(	ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individu  a separate sheet to this form. On the to the document, Instructions for Bankrup	top of any additional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC	:	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	39-1020433		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ss, if different from principal place of
		1500 Joseph Houska Dr. La Crosse, WI 54601	P.O. Box 109 La Crosse, V	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		La Crosse County	Location of pi place of busin	rincipal assets, if different from principal ness
			Number, Stree	t, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	Corneration (including Limited Liphi	lity Company (LLC) and Limited Lichilit	y Partnorchia /LLD)\

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main

	0400 I IO IOZO 1 0j. DOO I	1 1104 007 207	20 2110100 00/20/20 00:00:10	D CCC IVIA
Debtor	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC	Document	Page 2 of 10 Case number (if known)	
	Name			

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:  Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))  Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))  Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))  Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))  Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))  Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))  None of the above							
		D. Chan	als all that any	-h.					
		_	ck all that app exempt entity	-	described in 26 U.S.C	. §501)			
							tment vehicle (a	s defined in 15 U.S.C. §8	80a-3)
		☐ Inve	stment advis	nent advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
			C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor.  See <a href="http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes">http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes</a> .						
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check o	one.						
0.	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	☐ Cha							
	debtor filling:	☐ Cha	pter 9						
		■ Cha	pter 11. Che	ck a	ll that apply:				
				Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affilia are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after the					
				The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a s business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).				ns, cash-flow	
					A plan is being filed w	ith this petition.			
					Acceptances of the place accordance with 11 U			m one or more classes o	f creditors, in
					Exchange Commissio	n according to a	§ 13 or 15(d) of t	mple, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities Exchange Filing for Bankruptcy und	Act of 1934. File the
					The debtor is a shell of	company as def	ined in the Secu	rities Exchange Act of 19	934 Rule 12b-2.
		☐ Cha	pter 12						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.							
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District			When		Case number	
			District _			When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an	■ No							
	affiliate of the debtor?	<b>—</b> 103.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor					Relationship	
			District			When		Case number, if known	

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 10 Case number (if known)

11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:							
	this district?	■ De	ebtor has h	nad its domicile, princ	ipal place of business, or principal assets	in this district for 180 days immediately			
		•	ŭ	·	or for a longer part of such 180 days than	•			
		□ A	bankruptcy	y case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No							
	have possession of any real property or personal	☐ Yes.	Answer I	pelow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						
			☐ It pos	es or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	azard to public health or safety.			
			What	is the hazard?					
			☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.				
			☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).						
			□ Other _						
			Where is the property?						
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the pr	operty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformatio	n					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. (	Check one	:					
	available funds		Funds v	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
		[	☐ After an	y administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be available t	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	<b>■</b> 1-49			□ 1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	☐ 50-99	)		<b>5</b> 001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000			
		□ 100-1	99		☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-9	199						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	550,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		<b>\$50,0</b>	01 - \$100,	,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500,	,001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$			☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500	·	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500,	,001 - \$1 n	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC

N	a	m	٦e

Request for Relief	, Declaration,	and	Signatures
--------------------	----------------	-----	------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	<b>Declaration and signature</b>
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on **September 23, 2016** MM / DD / YYYY

X	/ /s/ Steve Mills	Steve Mills		
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name		
	Title			

#### 18. Signature of attorney

/s/ Galen W. F	Pittman		Date	September 23, 2016	
Signature of atto	orney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY	
Galen W. Pitti	man				
Printed name					
Pittman & Pit	tman Law Offices, LLC				
Firm name					
300 N. 2nd St	., Ste 210				
PO Box 668					
La Crosse, W	I 54602-0668				
Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code				
Contact phone	(608) 784-0841	Email address	I-4- @D:44	manandPittman.com	

#### 1010058

Bar number and State

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case		
Debtor name La Crosse Municipal Ha	arbor, INC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

### Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim am		nt and deduction for d claim.
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse St La Crosse, WI 54601						\$6,000.00
Hale Evans S2221 Hwy 35 Alma, WI 54610						\$7,000.00
Insight FS 222 East Puerner Street PO Box 359 Jefferson, WI 53549						\$5,100.00
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346						\$69,672.00
State of Wisconsin P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707						\$3,200.00

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Wisconsin

In re	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPEN	SATION OF ATTO	RNEY FOR D	EBTOR(S)
C	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(I compensation paid to me within one year before the filing be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of	g of the petition in bankruptcy	, or agreed to be paid	l to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	5,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$	5,000.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2. 7	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
3. 7	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4. l	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compe	ensation with any other person	unless they are men	nbers and associates of my law firm.
I	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensate copy of the agreement, together with a list of the name			
5. 1	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to ren	nder legal service for all aspec	ets of the bankruptcy	case, including:
t c	<ul> <li>Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and render</li> <li>Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, state</li> <li>Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditor</li> <li>[Other provisions as needed]</li> <li>Negotiations with secured creditors to re reaffirmation agreements and application 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens on hour</li> </ul>	ment of affairs and plan which rs and confirmation hearing, a reduce to market value; ex rs as needed; preparation	h may be required; and any adjourned hea cemption planning	arings thereof;
6. I	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee Representation of the debtors in any disc any other adversary proceeding.			ces, relief from stay actions or
		CERTIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any ankruptcy proceeding.	agreement or arrangement for	or payment to me for	representation of the debtor(s) in
S	eptember 23, 2016	/s/ Galen W. Pitt		
Do	ate	300 N. 2nd St., S PO Box 668 La Crosse, WI 54 (608) 784-0841 Info@Pittmanan	<i>ey</i> an Law Offices, LL ite 210 4602-0668 Fax: (608) 784-220	
		Name of law firm		

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 10

# United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Wisconsin

In re	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, IN	C	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERI	FICATION OF CREDITOR M	MATRIX	
f, the of	f the corporation named as the debt	tor in this case, hereby verify that the attached	d list of creditors	s is true and correct to the best
of my k	nowledge.			
or my K	nowiedge.			
Date:	September 23, 2016	/s/ Steve Mills		
		Steve Mills/		
		Signer/Title		

City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse St La Crosse, WI 54601

Hale Evans S2221 Hwy 35 Alma, WI 54610

Insight FS 222 East Puerner Street PO Box 359 Jefferson, WI 53549

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

State of Wisconsin P.O. Box 7857 Madison, WI 53707

Case 1-16-13264-cjf Doc 1 Filed 09/23/16 Entered 09/23/16 08:30:45 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

## **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Wisconsin

In re La Crosse Municipal Harbor, I	INC	Case No.
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11
CORPO	DRATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	T (RULE 7007.1)
recusal, the undersigned counsel for following is a (are) corporation(s), ot	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC in the her than the debtor or a governmental un	Judges to evaluate possible disqualification ne above captioned action, certifies that the nit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1
■ None [Check if applicable]		
September 23, 2016	/s/ Galen W. Pittman	
Date	Galen W. Pittman 1010058 Signature of Attorney or Litis	gant
	Counsel for La Crosse Muni	icipal Harbor, INC
	Pittman & Pittman Law Offices 300 N. 2nd St., Ste 210	s, LLC
	PO Box 668 La Crosse, WI 54602-0668	
	(608) 784-0841 Fax:(608) 784-2 Info@PittmanandPittman.com	

#### **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Wisconsin

In re	La Crosse Municipal Harbor, INC	;	Case No.	
	•	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DEC	LARATION RE: ELECTRONIC F	ILING	
PART	I - DECLARATION OF PETITIO	ONER:		
provide petition Court, with th filed. I [If peti procee	er, hereby declare under penalty of pered in the electronically filed petition, in, this declaration, statements and sclumited States Trustee and Panel Trustee Clerk after the petition has been fil a understand that failure to file the significant is an individual whose debts and under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of Ti	, the undersigned derjury that the information I have given or will a statements and schedules is true and correct. The dules and any future amendments of these distee. I understand that this <b>DECLARATION</b> led electronically but, in any event, no later the gned original of this <b>DECLARATION</b> may correprimarily consumer debts and has chosen to tale 11, United States Code, understand the relist relief in accordance with the chapter specific	I give my attor I consent to n locuments to the I RE: ELECT can 5 business cause my case to file under chaief available u	rney and the information my attorney sending my he United States Bankruptcy <b>RONIC FILING</b> is to be filed days after the petition has been to be dismissed.  apter 7] I am aware that I may nder each such chapter, and
this pet	tition is true and correct, and that I hardance with the chapter specified in	r limited liability entity] I declare under pena- ave been authorized to file this petition on beh this petition.		
2- <b>8</b>	Debtor		Joint Deb	tor.
	Destor	(If joint case, both spouses must sign)	Joint Deo	
Dated	: September 23, 2016	(if Joint case, both spouses mast sign)		
		Steve Mills Authorized Corporate Officer, Partner, or Mo	ember	
PART	II - DECLARATION OF ATTOR	NEV.		
I declar	re under penalty of perjury that the d	lebtor(s) signed this Declaration before I submat he and/or she may proceed under chapter 7,		
Dated	: September 23, 2016	Signed:		
		Galen W. Pittma Attorney for Del Wisconsin Bar N 300 N. 2nd St., S PO Box 668 La Crosse, WI 5 (608) 784-0841 Fax: (608) 784-2	btor(s) No. <b>1010058</b> Ste <b>210</b> 54602-0668	

(FILE ORIGINAL WITH COURT. DO NOT FILE ELECTRONICALLY)

Info@PittmanandPittman.com